HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT
March 21, 2011
1:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Cliff Bentz, Co-Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Co-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Patrick Sheehan, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Shawn Lindsay
Rep. Nancy Nathanson
Rep. Jefferson Smith
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Jim Weidner
STAFF PRESENT: Zachary Rothmier, Committee Administrator

Debbie Nealy, Committee Assistant
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Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Read
Co-Chair Read

HB 3507-Public Hearing

HB 2727-Public Hearing

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator
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This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:15:32 PM
1:15:36 PM
1:15:41 PM
1:16:00 PM
1:16:02 PM
1:16:03 PM
1:16:48 PM
1:23:33 PM
1:23:43 PM
1:27:31 PM
1:27:36 PM

1:29:24 PM
1:29:28 PM
1:29:48 PM
1:30:41 PM
1:30:42 PM
1:31:51 PM
1:31:53 PM
1:33:30 PM
1:33:31 PM
1:33:38 PM
1:34:34 PM
1:34:35 PM
1:34:46 PM
1:35:44 PM
1:35:45 PM
1:36:01 PM
1:36:12 PM
1:36:13 PM
1:36:16 PM
1:36:17 PM
1:36:21 PM
1:36:24 PM
1:37:30 PM
1:37:31 PM
1:38:26 PM
1:39:25 PM
1:39:28 PM
1:39:30 PM
1:39:49 PM
1:40:30 PM
1:41:01 PM
1:43:09 PM
1:43:10 PM
1:45:51 PM

Rothmier

Co-Chair Bentz
Co-Chair Read
Co-Chair Bentz
Co-Chair Read
Co-Chair Bentz

Josh Bratt, resident, Lake Oswego

Co-Chair Read
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{Exhibit} 2: Tom O'Connor, Oregon Municipal Electric Utilities Association

Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 3: Jason Heuser, Legislative Affairs Manager, Eugene Water and

Electric Board
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Bratt

Co-Chair Read
Bratt

Co-Chair Read
O'Connor
Co-Chair Read
Co-Chair Bentz
O'Connor
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Co-Chair Bentz
O'Connor
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Rep. Lindsay
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Rep. Lindsay
Bratt

Co-Chair Read
Bratt

Co-Chair Read
Rep. Nathanson
Heuser

Rep. Nathanson
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Heuser
Co-Chair Read

Danielle Romain, Oregon Peoples’ Utility District Association

Co-Chair Read

Ted Case, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Electric Co-op

Co-Chair Read
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Jeff Bissonnette, Citizens Ultility Board of Oregon
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Case
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Case
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{Exhibit} 4: Leonard Bergstein, Ocean Power Technologies (OPT)

Co-Chair Read

Rick Warren, Executive Committee member, Oregon Innovation Council
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Warren

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Warren

Co-Chair Read
Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Warren

Co-Chair Read
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Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Read
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Exhibit Summary

1:07:29 PM
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1:27:38 PM
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 3507, written testimony, Rep. Tobias Read, 1 p

{Exhibit} 2: HB 3507, written testimony and information packet, Tom

O'Connor, 10 pp

{Exhibit} 3: HB 3507, report, Energy Management Services Pilot
Participation and Planning Projects 2011, Jason Heuser, 3 pp
{Exhibit} 4: HB 2727, written testimony, Leonard Bergstein, 2 pp
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